
Columbia (MO) (17-7-1) -vs- Williams Baptist (AR) (19-14)
3/27/2026 at Walnut Ridge, Ark. (Shell Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kolten Payne (5-1)
Loss: Gabe Dirnberger (3-3)
Save: Eric Fields (1)
HBP: Mason Andrews, Gabe Dirnberger
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Columbia (MO) 0 0 2 1 1 1 4 9 10 0
Williams Baptist (AR) 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 7 1

Columbia (MO) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zac Fruend 2b 3 3 2 0 2 0 0
Dylan Carlton rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Tyler Renn c 5 1 1 3 0 0 1
    Braydn O'Neal pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Davis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Hemmer dh 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
Hunter Shoulta lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Joey Marcinkiewicz cf 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Eli Miller 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
    Colton Nichols pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Hees 1b 3 1 0 0 1 3 0
Jack Dunn ss 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
Kolten Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Fields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 6 8 10 11

2B: Dylan Carlton (1); Eli Miller (1); Jack Dunn (1)
HR: Tyler Renn (1)
CS: Dylan Carlton (1)
HBP: Braden Hemmer (1); Hunter Shoulta (1)

Williams Baptist (AR) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Parks dh/1b 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Gavin Mink 2b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Mari Thomas lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Lawson Aaron 3b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Luke Bullins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skylar Morrison rf 4 0 1 1 0 3 3
Connor Brinkley ss 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
Mason Andrews 1b/p 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    J.D. Burton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brenden Campbell c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bodey Ellis ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Cook ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brett Cyprien c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Riley cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Gabe Dirnberger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 3 6 12 8

2B: Will Riley (1)
SF: Lawson Aaron (1)
E: Skylar Morrison (1)

Columbia (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kolten Payne (W, 5-1) 4.0 5 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 15 20 3 2 83
Eric Fields (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 1 57
Totals 7 3 3 6 12 1 0 0 0 26 33 5 3 140

Williams Baptist (AR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabe Dirnberger (L, 3-3) 4.0 7 4 3 3 6 1 0 1 0 19 23 1 4 91
Kaden Martin 2.1 3 5 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 10 14 2 1 58
Mason Andrews 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 1 1 6
Totals 10 9 8 8 10 4 1 2 0 31 41 4 6 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Columbia (MO) - Top of 1st COL WBU
Zac Fruend walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 0 0
Dylan Carlton singled to shortstop (2-1 BKB); Zac Fruend advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Renn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FSFB); Dylan Carlton advanced to second; Zac Fruend out at
third 3b to 1b. 0 0
Braydn O'Neal pinch ran for Tyler Renn. 0 0
Braden Hemmer struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBS); Dylan Carlton out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 1st COL WBU
Tyler Renn to c for Braydn O'Neal. 0 0
Cade Parks struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 0 0
Gavin Mink walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 0
Mari Thomas walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Gavin Mink advanced to second. 0 0
Lawson Aaron popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Gavin Mink advanced to third. 0 0
Skylar Morrison struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBFFK). 0 0

Columbia (MO) - Top of 2nd COL WBU
Hunter Shoulta walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
Joey Marcinkiewicz walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Hunter Shoulta advanced to second. 0 0
Eli Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Hunter Hees struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 0 0
Jack Dunn struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 2nd COL WBU
Connor Brinkley struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Mason Andrews flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Brenden Campbell grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BSB). 0 0

Columbia (MO) - Top of 3rd COL WBU
Zac Fruend singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Carlton doubled to right field (0-0); Zac Fruend advanced to third. 0 0
Tyler Renn grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); Dylan Carlton advanced to third; Zac Fruend scored. 1 0
Braden Hemmer singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Dylan Carlton scored. 2 0
Braden Hemmer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Hunter Shoulta singled to first base (3-2 KSBBB); Braden Hemmer advanced to third. 2 0
Joey Marcinkiewicz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Eli Miller flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 0

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 3rd COL WBU
Will Riley doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Cade Parks singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Will Riley scored. 2 1
Gavin Mink singled to right field (2-2 BFKB); Cade Parks advanced to second. 2 1
Mari Thomas walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); Gavin Mink advanced to second; Cade Parks advanced to third. 2 1
Lawson Aaron flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Cade Parks scored. 2 2
Skylar Morrison struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 2 2
Connor Brinkley struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 2 2

Columbia (MO) - Top of 4th COL WBU
Hunter Hees struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBK). 2 2
Jack Dunn grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 2
Zac Fruend singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 2



Dylan Carlton reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (2-1 BKB); Zac Fruend scored, unearned. 3 2
Tyler Renn reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Dylan Carlton out at third ss to 3b. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 4th COL WBU
Mason Andrews singled to left center (1-1 KB). 3 2
Bodey Ellis pinch hit for Brenden Campbell. 3 2
J.D. Burton pinch ran for Mason Andrews. 3 2
Bodey Ellis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSF); J.D. Burton out at second 2b to ss. 3 2
Luke Bullins pinch ran for Bodey Ellis. 3 2
Will Riley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 2
Cade Parks singled (0-0); Luke Bullins advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 3 2

Columbia (MO) - Top of 5th COL WBU
Mason Andrews to 1b for J.D. Burton. 3 2
Brenden Campbell to c for Luke Bullins. 3 2
Braden Hemmer singled through the left side (1-2 KSBF). 3 2
Hunter Shoulta hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Braden Hemmer advanced to second. 3 2
Kaden Martin to p for Gabe Dirnberger. 3 2
Joey Marcinkiewicz struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 2
Hunter Shoulta advanced to second on a wild pitch; Braden Hemmer advanced to third. 3 2
Eli Miller walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Hunter Hees struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBK). 3 2
Eli Miller advanced to second on a balk; Hunter Shoulta advanced to third; Braden Hemmer scored. 4 2
Colton Nichols pinch ran for Eli Miller. 4 2
Jack Dunn popped up to p (0-0). 4 2

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 5th COL WBU
Eli Miller to 3b for Colton Nichols. 4 2
Gavin Mink walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Eric Fields to p for Kolten Payne. 4 2
Mari Thomas fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBBKB). 4 2
Lawson Aaron struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 4 2
Skylar Morrison struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 2

Columbia (MO) - Top of 6th COL WBU
Zac Fruend popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Dylan Carlton struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 2
Tyler Renn homered, RBI (0-0). 5 2
Braden Hemmer walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
Hunter Shoulta reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Braden Hemmer out at second 3b to 2b. 5 2

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 6th COL WBU
Connor Brinkley struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 5 2
Mason Andrews walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 5 2
Parker Cook pinch hit for Brenden Campbell. 5 2
Parker Cook struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 5 2
Will Riley fouled out to c (0-0). 5 2

Columbia (MO) - Top of 7th COL WBU
Brett Cyprien to c for Parker Cook. 5 2
Joey Marcinkiewicz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2
Eli Miller doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 5 2
Hunter Hees walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
Hunter Hees advanced to second; Eli Miller advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2



Jack Dunn doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Hunter Hees scored; Eli Miller scored. 7 2
Zac Fruend walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 2
Cade Parks to 1b. 7 2
Mason Andrews to p. 7 2
/  for Kaden Martin. 7 2
Dylan Carlton walked (3-0 BBBB); Zac Fruend advanced to second; Jack Dunn advanced to third. 7 2
Tyler Renn reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 F); Dylan Carlton out at second ss to 2b; Zac Fruend
advanced to third; Jack Dunn scored. 8 2
Tyler Davis pinch ran for Tyler Renn. 8 2
Braden Hemmer hit by pitch (3-2 BBBSSH); Tyler Davis advanced to second. 8 2
Braden Hemmer advanced to second; Tyler Davis advanced to third; Zac Fruend scored on a wild pitch. 9 2
Hunter Shoulta popped up to 3b (1-1 BS). 9 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Williams Baptist (AR) - Bottom of 7th COL WBU
Tyler Renn to c for Tyler Davis. 9 2
Cade Parks singled to right field (1-0 B). 9 2
Cade Parks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
Gavin Mink out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Cade Parks advanced to third. 9 2
Mari Thomas struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 9 2
Lawson Aaron walked (3-2 KBSBBFFB). 9 2
Luke Bullins pinch ran for Lawson Aaron. 9 2
Skylar Morrison singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Luke Bullins advanced to second; Cade Parks scored. 9 3
Connor Brinkley struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 9 3


